schedule shall be retroactive to the beginning of the fiscal year, paid on the first pay 

period reasonably possible after the revenue calculations are available from DEED.    

Returning Employee Incentive 

Additionally, returning employees will be paid a one thousand five hundred dollar 

($1,500.00) (subject to withholding) bonus on the December 8th paycheck each year of 

this Agreement. Returning employees still on probation from the prior fiscal year will be 

paid the one thousand five hundred ($1,500.00) (subject to withholding) bonus upon 

completion of their probationary period, or on their December 8th paycheck, whichever 

is later. The bonuses will be prorated as follows: 

Hours/Week Bonus 

30-40 $1,500 

20-29.575 $750 

5-19.755 $375 

This shall be payable to employees who meet all of the following conditions:

[...]

Employees who have completed five (5) to nine (9) years of continuous service will be 

paid two hundred fifty dollars ($250) on the November 8 paycheck.  

Employees who have completed ten (10) to fourteen (14) years of continuous service will 

be paid three hundred twenty-five dollars ($325) on the November 8 paycheck. 

Employees who have completed their fifteen (15) or more years of continuous service 

will be paid five hundred dollars ($500) on the November 8 paycheck. 

823  SUPPLEMENTAL RETIREMENT ACCOUNT 

The District will provide the opportunity for voluntary participation in a supplemental